Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 

the Greater New York Charter, as amen(ied, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment 
be and it hereby is requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue 
Bonds to the amount of one thousand three hundred and fifty dollars ($1,350), the 
proceeds of the same to be used by the Commissioners of the Sinking Fund for the 
purpose of paying the rental of the suite of rooms known as 551 on the Liberty street 
side of the Mutual Life Building, at No. 32 Nassau street, Borough of Manhattan, for

[...]

574. 

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of subdivision 8, section 188, of the 
Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment is hereby 
requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to the amount 
of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) for the purpose of replenishing the appro-
priation, President of the Borough of Manhattan, Maintenance of Asphalt Pavements, 
Including Fire Burns, i9o8. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, June 30, ioo8. 
Received from his Honor the Acting Mayor, July 21, 1908, without his approval

[...]

Resolved, That, in 1.11al11auce of the provisions of sttbdibsiuu 8 of section 188 

of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and _Apportionment be and 
it io hereby requested to autlutize the (Qniptrollcr to issue Special Revenue buds 
to the amount of forty-two thousand dollars ($42,000), the proceeds whereof to be 
applied by the Commissioner of Correction to supplement the apprc,priation for the 
year ugo8, entitled i\diiiiiiistiation—Suplivs and Contingencies. 

Adopted by the Board of _Aldermen. Jttuc 30, t9o8. 
Received from his IInnor the Acting tiayor, Jul' I, 1(108, without his approval